the Oracle™ Dual Boiler
SES995
EN Safety Guide
DE Sicherheitsleitfade
FR Instructions de Sécurité
NL Veiligheidsgids
IT Istruzioni di sicurezza
ES Guía de seguridad

BES995 XXX /Z, SES995 XXX /Z (“XXX” indicates different colour, can be ‘0-9’, ‘A-Z’. “/Z” can be ‘/A-Z
and it is used as service code or blank.)
Type designation(s):
Breville, SageTrademark:
Object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation as below:
Article 3.1a:
EN IEC 62311:2020,
EN 60335-2-15: 2016 +A11: 2018 +A1: 2021 +A2: 2021 + A12: 2021,
EN IEC 60335-2-14: 2023 +A1: 2023 +A11: 2023,
EN 60335-1: 2012 +A11: 2014 +A13: 2017 +A1: 2019 +A14: 2019 +A2: 2019 +A15: 2021 +A16: 2023
EN 62233: 2008
Article 3.1b:
EN IEC 55014-1: 2021, EN IEC 55014-2: 2021,
EN 61000-3-3: 2013+ A1:2019+A2:2021,
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1:2021,
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3, EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2, EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1
Article 3.2:
EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.2.1
EU: Radio Equipment Directive: 2014/53/EU
UK: Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2017
Furthermore, The Notified Body [ SGS North America, Inc.], with Notified Body number [2906] performed Modules B in Annex III of Directive [ 2014/53/EU]
and issued the EU TEC No. NB2906.2025.000048-01